share capital (following the issue of the Hawke’s Point Placement Shares, the Mansell Placement Shares and
the New Shares to be issued under the retail component of the Entitlement Offer). Upon completion of the
Placement and Entitlement Offer, Shareholders (other than Hawke's Point) will be diluted from 58.97% to
52.87%.

If Shareholders do not approve Resolution 2, the Company will:

(a) not issue the Hawke’s Point Placement Shares to Hawke's Point; and

(b) not receive $22.073 million (before costs) to be used to as detailed in Section 5.6.

5.3 Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position
To demonstrate the indicative impact of Tranche 2 of the Placement on the financial position of the Company,
a pro-forma statement of financial position has been provided below. The unaudited management accounts
of the Company as at 30 June 2020 have been used for the purposes of the pro-forma statement. Certain
other pro-forma events are also displayed (in addition to completion of the Tranche 2 of the Placement) as
listed in the notes set out below the pro-forma statement of financial position.

7

30 June

2020
Tranche 1 of

Placement
Tranche 2 of

Placement
Pro-forma

position
$’000s $’000s $’000s $’000s

Current Assets
Cash  10,576 32,972 22,113 65,662
Receivables (Net) 1,409 - - 1,409
Inventories 55 - - 55
Total Current Assets 12,040 32,972 22,113 67,125

Non-Current Assets
Property, plant & equipment 14,225 - - 14,225
Mine properties 36,080 - - 36,080
Deferred exploration & evaluation
expenditure 1,847 - - 1,847

Right-of-use assets 381 - - 381
Other 30 - - 30
Total Non-Current Assets 52,563 - - 52,563
TOTAL ASSETS 64,604 32,972 22,113 119,689

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,793 - - 3,793
Provisions 262 - - 262
Total Current Liabilities 4,054 - - 4,054

Non-Current Liabilities
Lease liabilities 393 - - 393
Provisions 19,077 - - 19,077
Total Non-Current Liabilities 19,470 - - 19,470
TOTAL LIABILITIES 23,524 - - 23,524

NET ASSETS 41,080 32,972 22,113 96,165

EQUITY
Issued share capital 368,194 32,972 22,113 423,279
Reserves 14,036 - - 14,036
Accumulated Losses (341,151) - - (341,151)
TOTAL EQUITY 41,080 32,972 22,113 96,165

Pro-forma adjustments included in the pro-forma statement of financial position comprise:

1. Cash received under Tranche 2 of the Placement of approximately $22.1 million (before costs) via the
issue of approximately 96,143,565 Tranche 2 Placement Shares at an issue price of $0.23 per
Placement Share.

2. Costs of the Tranche 1 and Tranche 2 of the Placement are approximately $1.79 million and $0.46
million respectively.

3. No adjustments have been made for movements in other balances in the Statement of Financial
Position other than cash and issued capital. Net cash outflows since 30 June 2020 relate to normal